

LAC 481/19  
OM PARKASH AND ORS.  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

13.09.2022

Present: Ms. Navjyot Kaur, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1/UIO.

Sh. Karan Kapur, Ld. counsel for R2/DDA.

Vakalatnama on behalf of R2/DDA filed. Be taken  
on record.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC.

Court notice be issued to R1/UIO for the next date  
of hearing.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for R2/DDA that  
similar matter between the same parties is pending for  
21.09.2022.

Heard. In view of submissions made by Ld. counsel  
for R2/DDA, be adjourned for 21.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/13.09.2022